DRAFT

Thirty-Year, 1/2 – cent

Transportation Sales Tax Expenditure Plan
Draft Expenditure Plan

	Project
	Millions

of Dollars
	Percent

	A.  Jamieson Corridor Program
	149.64
	27.87%

	          Jamieson Canyon
	
	

	          Airport Interchange
	
	

	          Soscol Flyover
	
	

	B.  Transportation Demand Management  Program
	30.74
	5.72%

	          Napa VINE Transit Center
	2.61
	0.49%

	          Commuter Trip Reduction Program
	1.63
	0.30%

	          Fairfield/Suisun to Napa Express Bus Service
	2.29
	0.43%

	          Senior Mobility Program
	10.10
	1.88%

	          Safe Routes to Transit & Schools
	14.10
	2.63%

	C. Safe Street and Roads Maintenance and

     Congestion Relief Program
	356.60
	66.41%

	          City of American Canyon
	9.85
	1.83%

	          City of Calistoga
	10.51
	1.96%

	          City of Napa
	158.03
	29.43%

	          County of Napa
	139.38
	25.96%

	          City of St. Helena
	31.5
	5.87%

	          Town of Yountville
	7.33
	1.36%

	       Total
	536.98
	100%


Thirty-Year Generation and Streets and Roads Return

(Millions of dollars)

	
	Total 
	Total
	Maint.
	'Bubble'

	
	Generation1 
	Return2
	Funds3
	Funds4

	City of American Canyon
	33.54
	22.27
	9.85
	12.43

	City of Calistoga
	18.32
	12.17
	10.51
	1.66

	City of Napa
	290.78
	158.03
	158.03
	0.00

	County of Napa   
	126.60
	119.14
	139.38
	0.00

	City of St. Helena
	54.96
	36.49
	31.50
	4.99

	Town of Yountville
	12.79
	8.49
	7.33
	1.16

	Total
	536.98
	356.60
	356.60
	20.24


1. Total sales tax amount generated by jurisdiction over 30 years.

2. Total revenue returned over 30 years for the Safe Streets and Roads Maintenance and Congestion Relief Program.

3. Safe Street and Roads funds within the jurisdiction.

4. Safe Street and Roads funds within 2-½ mile of the city or town.
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